

Stewart County Board of Elections & Registration

Public Notice

P.O Box 713

1764 Broad St.

Lumpkin, Ga 31815

Office: (229)838-6220 ext. 210 or 220

Notice is hereby given that a Special Election shall be held on November 5, 2024, in Stewart County for Board of Commissioners District 2 to fill a vacancy due to the death of Commissioner and Chairman Joseph B. Wiliams.

A run-off, if needed, shall be held on December 3, 2024. Qualifying for the special election shall be held at the Office of the Stewart County Board of Elections, 1764 Broad Street, Lumpkin, Ga. 31815. The dates and hours of qualifying will be July 8th, 2024 until July 12th, 2024 beginning 9:00 am and ending at 5:00 p.m., On July 12th 2024 Qualifications will end at 12:00 pm. The qualifying fee shall be \$108.00.

Monday, October 7, 2024, is the last day to register to vote for all persons who are not registered to vote and who desire to vote in the Special Election. Advance in-person absentee voting will begin on Monday, October 15, 2024 through Friday November 1, 2024.

Alfreda Hudson
Superintendent of Elections

Calin White Asst. Superintendent of Elections



P.O Box 713 1764 Broad St. Lumpkin, Ga 31815

Office: (229)838-6220 ext. 210 or 220

Stewart County Elections & Registration

Under O.C.G.A § 21-2-385(d)(1)

Advance Voting for the **November 5, 2024** General Election is to commence on **October 15 – November 1, 2024 at 8:00 A.M.** ~ 5:00 P.M.

*Including: Saturdays October 19, 2024 and October 26, 2024 at 9:00 A.M \sim 5:00 P.M

Advance Voting location 1764 Broad St. Stewart County Elections and Registration office.

Alfreda Hudson

Superintendent of Elections

Calin White

Assistant Superintendent of Elections